mb3pass.per
20-08-2021 PASS PERCENTAGE (SUBJECT WISE) OF MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMN. SEM-03 (TWO YEAR) EXAM DEC, 2020

SUB-CD SUBJECT NAME ~  —mmmmmmmo- SUBJECT-------- ----- THEORY/PRACTICAL-----

APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE

BA51 BUSINESS ANALYSIS USING EXCEL 24 24 100.00
BA54 DECISION MODELING & DATA ANAL 24 24 100.00
C311 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 23 21 91.00
C312 BUSINESS LEGISLATION 25 25 100.00
C313 SUMMER TRAINING REPORT 2 1 50.00
C321 CORPORATE STRATEGE 828 819 98.00
C322 INDIAN ETHOS & BUSINESS ETHIC 783 776 99.00

Page 1



C323

ED52

ED54

FM31

FM32

FM33

FM34

FM35

SUMMER INTERNSHIP/ FIELD WORK

CREATIVITY & NEW VENTURE CREA

FAMILY BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

FINANCIAL DECISIONS ANALYSIS

FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT

RISK MANAGEMENT

WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTI

812

13

10

23

17

mb3pass.per

744

13

13

22

15

91.00

100.00

100.00

.00

60.00

.00

95.00

88.00

Page 2



FM36

FM51

FM52

FM53

FM54

FM55

FM56

HR31

SECURITY ANALYSIS&INVESTMENT

QUANTITATIVE ANA.FOR FIN.DECI

FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT

DERIVATIVES TRADING IN INDIA

BANKING & FINANCIAL SERVICES

CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING & CON

SECURITY ANALYSIS

MANAGEMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELA

25

320

264

420

158

356

mb3pass.

24

318

263

417

158

354

96.

66.

99.

99.

99

100.

99.

87.

per

00

00

00

00

.00

00

00

00

Page 3



mb3pass.per

HR32 LEGAL FRAMEWORK GOVERNING HUM 5 5 100.00
HR33  MANAGING ITERPERSONAL & GROUP 1 1 100.00
HR34  ORGANIZ.CHANGE &INTERVENTION 2 2 100.00
HR36  GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEM 4 4 100.00
HR51  HRD: SYSTEMS & STRATEGIES 329 321 97.00
HR52 INDIAN LABOUR LEGISLATION 160 159 99.00
20-08-2021 PASS PERCENTAGE (SUBJECT WISE) OF MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMN. SEM-03 (TWO YEAR) EXAM DEC, 2020
SUB-CD SUBJECT NAME ~  ==-------- SUBJECT-------- ----- THEORY/PRACTICAL-----

APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE

HR53  MANAGEMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELA 367 358 97.00

Page 4



HR54

HR55

HR56

IB32

IB36

IB51

IB52

IB53

HUMAN RESOURCE METRICS & ANAL

COMPENSATION & REWARD MANAGEM

TALENT ACQUISITION & PERFORMA

FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT

INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS

INTERNATIONAL ACCOUNTING

FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT

EXPORT-IMPORT PROCEDURE &DOCU

26

337

177

26

mb3pass.

26 100.

331

173

26

98.

97.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

per

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Page 5



IB54

IB55

IB56

IT33

IT52

IT53

IT54

IT55

IT56

INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE & POLIC

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENVIRO

INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS

PRACTICAL BASED ON ITM-301 &

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING

RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMEN

E-CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAG

SYSTEM ANALYSIS & DESIGN

KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

19

12

mb3pass.
19 100.

16

10

100.

100.

100.

100.

83

100.

87.

per
00

00

00

.00

00

00

.00

00

00

Page 6



MM31

MM32

MM34

MM35

MM36

MM51

MM52

MM53

ADVERTISING MANAGEMENT

SALES & DISTRIBUTION MANAGEME

CONSUMER BEHAVIOR

RETAIL MARKETING

MARKETING RESEARCH

ADVERTISING MANAGEMENT

MARKETING RESEARCH & ANALYTIC

SALES & LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT

432

127

289

mb3pass.per

427

125

284

100.00

66.00

100.00

.00

100.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

Page 7



MM54

MM55

MM56

mb3pass.per

CONSUMER BEHAVIOR 588 584
STRATEGIC BRAND MANAGEMENT 241 240
DIGITAL & SOCIAL MEDIA MARKET 78 76

20-08-2021 PASS PERCENTAGE (SUBJECT WISE) OF MASTER OF

SUB-CD SUBJECT NAME ~  ==-------- SUBJECT

PM51

PM52

PM53

PM54

APPEARED PASSED

PURCHASING & MATERIALS MANAGE 12 6
TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT 2 1
PRODUCTION PLANNING & CONTROL 8 6
LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT 8 1

99.00

99.00

97.00

BUSINESS ADMN. SEM-03 (TWO YEAR)

PERCENTAGE APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE

50.00

50.00

75.00

12.00
Page 8

EXAM DEC, 2020



mb3pass.per

PM55 SERVICE OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 8 6 75.00
PM56 TECHNOLOGY ACQUISITION & DIFF 5 5 100.00
TOTAL APPEARED : 1035 TOTAL PASSED : 923 PASS PERCENTAGE : 89.17

Page 9



