	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
20-08-2021 PASS PERCENTAGE (SUBJECT WIS	E) OF MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMN. SEM-03	(TWO YEAR)	EXAM DEC,2020

SUB-CD	SUBJECT NAME		-SUBJECT		THEORY	/PRACTIC	AL
		APPEARED	PASSED	PERCENTAGE	APPEARED	PASSED	PERCENTAGE
BA51	BUSINESS ANALYSIS USING EXCEL	24	24	100.00			
BA54	DECISION MODELING & DATA ANAL	24	24	100.00			
C311	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	23	21	91.00			
C312	BUSINESS LEGISLATION	25	25	100.00			
C313	SUMMER TRAINING REPORT	2	1	50.00			
C321	CORPORATE STRATEGE	828	819	98.00			
C322	INDIAN ETHOS & BUSINESS ETHIC	783	776	99.00			

C323	SUMMER INTERNSHIP/ FIELD WORK	812	744	91.00
ED52	CREATIVITY & NEW VENTURE CREA	13	13	100.00
ED54	FAMILY BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	13	13	100.00
FM31	FINANCIAL DECISIONS ANALYSIS	2		.00
FM32	FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT	10	6	60.00
FM33	RISK MANAGEMENT	1		.00
FM34	WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT	23	22	95.00
FM35	MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTI	17	15	88.00

			mb3	pass.per	
FM36	SECURITY ANALYSIS&INVESTMENT	25	24	96.00	
FM51	QUANTITATIVE ANA.FOR FIN.DECI	9	6	66.00	
FM52	FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT	320	318	99.00	
FM53	DERIVATIVES TRADING IN INDIA	264	263	99.00	
FM54	BANKING & FINANCIAL SERVICES	420	417	99.00	
FM55	CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING & CON	158	158	100.00	
FM56	SECURITY ANALYSIS	356	354	99.00	
HR31	MANAGEMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELA	8	7	87.00	

HR32	LEGAL FRAMEWORK GOVERNING HUM	5		Bpass.per 100.00					
HR33	MANAGING ITERPERSONAL & GROUP	1	1	100.00					
HR34	ORGANIZ.CHANGE &INTERVENTION	2	2	100.00					
HR36	GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEM	4	4	100.00					
HR51	HRD: SYSTEMS & STRATEGIES	329	321	97.00					
HR52	INDIAN LABOUR LEGISLATION	160	159	99.00					
TINGE	INDIAN LADOON LEGISLATION	100	133	33.00					
Ŷ 20-08	3-2021 PASS PERCENTAGE (SUBJECT	WISE) OF MAS	TER OF	BUSINESS	ADMN. SEM-0	3	(TWO YEAR)	EX	AM DEC,2020
SUB-CI	SUBJECT NAME	S	UBJECT-		THEORY	/PRACTICA	AL		
		APPEARED P	ASSED	PERCENTA	GE APPEARED	PASSED	PERCENTAGE		
HR53	MANAGEMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELA	367	358	97.00					

			mb3	Bpass.per	
HR54	HUMAN RESOURCE METRICS & ANAL	26	26	100.00	
HR55	COMPENSATION & REWARD MANAGEM	337	331	98.00	
HR56	TALENT ACQUISITION & PERFORMA	177	173	97.00	
IB32	FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT	1	1	100.00	
IB36	INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS	1	1	100.00	
IB51	INTERNATIONAL ACCOUNTING	1	1	100.00	
IB52	FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT	3	3	100.00	
IB53	EXPORT-IMPORT PROCEDURE &DOCU	26	26	100.00	

	IB54	INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE & POLIC	19	mb3pa 19 1	ass.per 00.00
	IB55	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENVIRO	16	16 1	00.00
	IB56	INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS	7	7 1	00.00
	IT33	PRACTICAL BASED ON ITM-301 &	1		.00
	IT52	ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING	4	4 1	00.00
	IT53	RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMEN	3	3 1	00.00
	IT54	E-CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAG	12	10	83.00
	IT55	SYSTEM ANALYSIS & DESIGN	3	3 1	00.00
	IT56	KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	8		87.00 ge 6
4					

MM31	ADVERTISING MANAGEMENT	4	4	100.00
MM32	SALES & DISTRIBUTION MANAGEME	3	2	66.00
MM34	CONSUMER BEHAVIOR	8	8	100.00
MM35	RETAIL MARKETING	2		.00
MM36	MARKETING RESEARCH	3	3	100.00
MM51	ADVERTISING MANAGEMENT	432	427	98.00
MM52	MARKETING RESEARCH & ANALYTIC	127	125	98.00
MM53	SALES & LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT	289	284	98.00
			ı	Page 7

MM54	CONSUMER BEHAVIOR	588	584	99.00			
MM55	STRATEGIC BRAND MANAGEMENT	241	240	99.00			
MM56	DIGITAL & SOCIAL MEDIA MARKET	78	76	97.00			
♀ 20-08	-2021 PASS PERCENTAGE (SUBJECT	WISE) OF MA	STER OF	BUSINESS ADMN. S	SEM-03	(TWO YEAR)	EXAM DEC,2020
SUB-CD	SUBJECT NAME		SUBJECT-	·T	HEORY/PRACTICA	AL	
		APPEARED	PASSED	PERCENTAGE APPEA	ARED PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
PM51	PURCHASING & MATERIALS MANAGE	12	6	50.00			
PM52	TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT	2	1	50.00			
PM53	PRODUCTION PLANNING & CONTROL	8	6	75.00			
PM54	LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT	8	1	12.00 Page 8			

PM55 SERVICE OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 8 6 75.00

PM56 TECHNOLOGY ACQUISITION & DIFF 5 5 100.00

TOTAL APPEARED: 1035 TOTAL PASSED: 923 PASS PERCENTAGE: 89.17